
UC Riverside (3-10) -vs- California Baptist (11-3)
3/3/2026 at Totman Stadium

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cameron Teper (2-0)
Loss: Adrian Blanchet (0-1)
Save: Nico Urquidi (2)
HBP: Halen Jaden Acuna Guerrero, Brent Godina, Ryan Higgins
PB: Esteban Sepulveda (1), David Whittle (1)
 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UC Riverside 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 4 0
California Baptist 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 X 5 7 1

UC Riverside 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Evan Chavez 2b 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Isaiah Hernandez lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Jarren Sanderson lf 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
Esteban Sepulveda c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    David Whittle c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jaxon Byrd p/dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Lucas Bonham 3b 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Manoah Chapman ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Tyler Gordon ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Bolyard ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Griffin Harrison ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
David Gibbs rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Miles Scott rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Robert Pitts cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ty Walton 1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Halen Jaden Acuna Guerrero p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Dougan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brent Godina p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Higgins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marco DiGirolamo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adrian Blanchet p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Hudson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 3 4 2 2 14 4

2B: Ty Walton (1)
HR: Jarren Sanderson (1)
SB: Evan Chavez (1)
DP: 1

California Baptist 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chris Ramirez ss 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Riley Hunsaker cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Bryce McFeely 1b/rf 4 2 2 4 0 2 0
Ben Castelli 2b 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
Cole Hansen c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Connor Ross 3b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Matt Chavez dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Diesel Toth lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Matthew Bline lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Eric Ruiz rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryder Dykstra rf 2 1 0 0 0 1 3
    Carter Eberhard 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ryne Palmer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Teper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cason Olsen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nico Urquidi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 7 4 4 11 7

HR: Bryce McFeely (2)
SB: Riley Hunsaker (1)
CS: Chris Ramirez (1)
HBP: Cole Hansen (1); Matt Chavez (1); Ryder Dykstra (1)
E: Cameron Teper (1)

UC Riverside IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jaxon Byrd 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 15
Halen Jaden Acuna Guerrero 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 4 6 1 1 24
Justin Dougan 1.0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 16
Brent Godina 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 2 0 15
Ryan Higgins 1.0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 5 1 1 25
Marco DiGirolamo 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 18
Adrian Blanchet (L, 0-1) 1.0 2 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 2 25
Matt Hudson 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 20
Totals 7 5 4 4 11 0 2 3 0 29 36 7 4 158

California Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryne Palmer 5.1 3 2 2 2 8 0 0 0 0 19 21 3 5 85
Cameron Teper (W, 2-0) 1.2 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 1 34
Cason Olsen 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 4
Nico Urquidi (S, 2) 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 15
Totals 4 3 2 2 14 0 0 0 0 32 34 6 7 138



Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 2:43   Attendance: 386   
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

UC Riverside - Top of 1st UCR CBU
Evan Chavez grounded out to ss (1-2 KSFB). 0 0
Isaiah Hernandez popped up to ss (2-2 FBB). 0 0
Esteban Sepulveda singled to center field (0-1). 0 0
Jaxon Byrd struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0

California Baptist - Bottom of 1st UCR CBU
Chris Ramirez walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Chris Ramirez out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Riley Hunsaker struck out looking (3-2 BBKSBK). 0 0
Bryce McFeely struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 0 0

UC Riverside - Top of 2nd UCR CBU
Lucas Bonham popped up to p (2-1 BB). 0 0
Manoah Chapman struck out looking (2-2 KFBFB). 0 0
David Gibbs struck out looking (2-2 SBBFK). 0 0

California Baptist - Bottom of 2nd UCR CBU
Halen Jaden Acuna Guerrero to p. 0 0
Jaxon Byrd to dh. 0 0
Ben Castelli singled to right field (0-2 F). 0 0
Cole Hansen hit by pitch (1-0 H); Ben Castelli advanced to second. 0 0
Cole Hansen advanced to second on a balk; Ben Castelli advanced to third on a balk. 0 0
Connor Ross walked (3-2 SBFBBB). 0 0
Matt Chavez reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKS); Connor Ross advanced to second; Cole Hansen
advanced to third; Ben Castelli out at home p to c. 0 0
Diesel Toth lined out to 3b (0-2 K). 0 0
Ryder Dykstra pinch hit for Eric Ruiz. 0 0
Ryder Dykstra struck out looking (3-2 BKKFBB). 0 0

UC Riverside - Top of 3rd UCR CBU
Ryder Dykstra to rf. 0 0
Robert Pitts struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Ty Walton singled to center field (1-2 BS). 0 0
Evan Chavez struck out swinging (2-2 KKFBBFF). 0 0
Isaiah Hernandez struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 0

California Baptist - Bottom of 3rd UCR CBU
Justin Dougan to p for Halen Jaden Acuna Guerrero. 0 0
Jaxon Byrd to dh for Justin Dougan. 0 0
Chris Ramirez struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Riley Hunsaker popped up to 2b (0-2 KF). 0 0
Bryce McFeely homered to left field, RBI (2-2 KBFBF). 0 1
Ben Castelli struck out looking (3-2 SBSBBFF). 0 1

UC Riverside - Top of 4th UCR CBU
Esteban Sepulveda struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 1
Jaxon Byrd grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 K). 0 1
Lucas Bonham walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
Manoah Chapman struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 0 1



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

California Baptist - Bottom of 4th UCR CBU
Brent Godina to p for Justin Dougan. 0 1
Jarren Sanderson to lf for Isaiah Hernandez. 0 1
Tyler Gordon to ss for Manoah Chapman. 0 1
Cole Hansen flied out to rf (0-2 KFF). 0 1
Connor Ross flied out to cf (0-2 K). 0 1
Matt Chavez hit by pitch (3-1 BSBH). 0 1
Diesel Toth struck out looking (1-2 FBKFF). 0 1

UC Riverside - Top of 5th UCR CBU
Matthew Bline to lf for Diesel Toth. 0 1
David Gibbs grounded out to ss (3-2 BFBB). 0 1
Robert Pitts flied out to cf (2-2 KFBB). 0 1
Ty Walton grounded out to ss (1-2 SSBF). 0 1

California Baptist - Bottom of 5th UCR CBU
Ryan Higgins to p for Brent Godina. 0 1
Ryder Dykstra hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 0 1
Chris Ramirez fouled out to rf (3-2 BKSBBFFF). 0 1
Riley Hunsaker singled to right field (1-1 B); Ryder Dykstra advanced to third. 0 1
Bryce McFeely struck out swinging (0-2 KFS); Riley Hunsaker stole second, advanced to third; Ryder
Dykstra scored on a passed ball, unearned. 0 2
Ben Castelli grounded out to 3b (1-2 FFFFFBFF). 0 2

UC Riverside - Top of 6th UCR CBU
Evan Chavez walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 0 2
Evan Chavez stole second. 0 2
Jarren Sanderson homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-2 BK); Evan Chavez scored. 2 2
Esteban Sepulveda grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBB). 2 2
Cameron Teper to p for Ryne Palmer. 2 2
Jaxon Byrd struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KFBS). 2 2
Lucas Bonham struck out swinging (3-2 BSBFBS). 2 2

California Baptist - Bottom of 6th UCR CBU
Marco DiGirolamo to p for Ryan Higgins. 2 2
David Whittle to c for Esteban Sepulveda. 2 2
Cole Hansen struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 2 2
Connor Ross singled to left center (0-2 FFF). 2 2
Matt Chavez struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 2 2
Matthew Bline struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 2 2

UC Riverside - Top of 7th UCR CBU
Tyler Bolyard pinch hit for Tyler Gordon. 2 2
Tyler Bolyard lined out to rf (3-2 FBBFB). 2 2
Miles Scott pinch hit for David Gibbs. 2 2
Miles Scott struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 2 2
Robert Pitts grounded out to ss (1-1 B). 2 2

California Baptist - Bottom of 7th UCR CBU
Griffin Harrison to ss for Tyler Bolyard. 2 2
Miles Scott to rf. 2 2
Adrian Blanchet to p for Marco DiGirolamo. 2 2
Ryder Dykstra out at first 1b to p (1-2 KBS). 2 2



Chris Ramirez singled to second base (2-2 KBBK). 2 2
Riley Hunsaker walked (3-1 BBBKB); Chris Ramirez advanced to second. 2 2
Bryce McFeely homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-1); Riley Hunsaker scored; Chris Ramirez scored. 2 5
Ben Castelli walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 5
Ben Castelli advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 5
Cole Hansen grounded into double play ss to 2b (3-2 BKBFB); Ben Castelli out on the play. 2 5

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UC Riverside - Top of 8th UCR CBU
Bryce McFeely to rf. 2 5
Carter Eberhard to 1b for Ryder Dykstra. 2 5
Ty Walton doubled to left center (2-1 BB). 2 5
Evan Chavez reached first on a throwing error by p (0-2 KF); Ty Walton scored, unearned. 3 5
Cason Olsen to p for Cameron Teper. 3 5
Jarren Sanderson flied out to cf (2-2 BBFFF); Evan Chavez advanced to third. 3 5
David Whittle struck out swinging (1-2 KSFB). 3 5
Nico Urquidi to p for Cason Olsen. 3 5
Jaxon Byrd grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKSF). 3 5

California Baptist - Bottom of 8th UCR CBU
Matt Hudson to p for Adrian Blanchet. 3 5
Connor Ross struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 3 5
Matt Chavez singled to shortstop (2-2 BFFB). 3 5
Matthew Bline flied out to cf (3-2 BFSBBF). 3 5
Carter Eberhard flied out to 2b (1-2 BFF). 3 5

UC Riverside - Top of 9th UCR CBU
Lucas Bonham struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 3 5
Griffin Harrison struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 3 5
Miles Scott flied out to cf (0-2 K). 3 5

California Baptist - Bottom of 9th UCR CBU


